RESOLUTION NO. 2014-53

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A THREE-YEAR AGREEMENT WITH LC ACTION POLICE SUPPLY FOR POLICE DUTY EQUIPMENT IN AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED \$90,000

WHEREAS, the Elk Grove Police Department has more than 128 officers required to carry specific equipment when on duty; and

WHEREAS, staff publicly announced an Invitation for Bids (IFB) seeking suppliers of police duty equipment that would offer the City of Elk Grove competitive contract pricing and quality service; and

WHEREAS, staff evaluated five (5) bids and determined LC Action Police Supply was able to provide all of the items requested in the bid at the most competitive pricing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a three-year agreement with LC Action Police Supply for the purchase of police duty equipment in an amount not-to-exceed \$90,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 12th day of March 2014.

GARY DAVIS, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JASON LINDGREN, CITY CLERK

JONATHAN F. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2014-53

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on March 12, 2014 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Cooper, Detrick, Hume, Trigg

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City-Clerk City of Elk Grove, California